Part number:

HYDROMA HYDROMA

HYDRAULICKE SYSTEMY

UKLADY HYDRAULICZNE TWAPABNNYECKWE CUCTEMBI

HYDRAULIC GEAR PUMPS / XUWOPABJIMYHU 3bBHW MOMIMA

| NGR.- 250 bar |

| NIGR.- 200bar |

GROUP I / TPYTA 1l

ORDERING CODES / HAYMH HA SAABABAHE

Direction of rotation
Viewed from the shaft/
A - counter- clockwise
C - clockwise

Mocoka Ha BbpTEHE

/Mepa ce oT cTpaHa Ha Bana/

A - 0b6paTHO Ha YacoBH. CTpenka
C - no YacoBHWKOBATA CTPEnKa

Displacement

Type of the driving shaft
Tun Ha 3aaBUKBaLLMA Ban
-1...18

Type of the body
Twn Ha TANOTO

- A,C,N,M,'I',T—U,T—N,H,W(VV\\’,I\-?)

Type of the mounting flange

PaboTeH obem

[em]

Twn Ha Kanak npegeH

=il

Outlet of the driving shaft:

X - through the front cover
Y - through both covers

Z - through the back cover

M3xon Ha BogeLwmaT san:
X - npes Kanak npeaex

Y - npes gBara kanaka

Z - npes kanak 3ageH

Example:

200 bar: C14X4A2 gear pump
group I, direction of rotation
clockwise, displacement 14 cm’,
shaft outlet through the front
cover, modification 4A2.

250 bar: C14X4A2-B gear pump
group I, direction of rotation -
clockwise, displacement 14 cm’,
shaft outlet throughout the front
cover, modification 4A2-B

Mpumep:

200 bar: C14X4A2 3u6Ha nomna
BTOpa rpyna, nocoka Ha BbpTEHE MO
YacOBHWKOBATa CTpernka, paboreH
obem 14 cm?, n3xoAd Ha Bana npes
Kanak npegeH, mogudukaums 4A2.

250 bar: C14X4A2-B 3t6Ha nomna
BTOpa rpyna, nocoka Ha BbpTeHe Nno
YacoBHMKOBATa cTpernka, paboreH
obem 14 cm?, u3xog Ha Bana npes

Kanak npegeH, moaudukaums 4A2-B.




HYDRAULIC GEAR PUMPS /XWOPABNNYHW 3bEHW MOMMA

GROUP Il / TPYTIA 1l

Technical data

TexHn4yeckn AaHHU

112

L 4|5 |6 | 9|10 11|12]1a|15]|16| 17| 19| 22| 25| 26|28
vnopaamep
Displacement 3
cm 4| 5 6 9 (10| 11| 1214|115 |16 | 17| 19 | 22 | 25| 26 | 28
PaboteH obem
Rated pressure bar 200| 200 | 200) 200| 200 | 200| 200| 200| 200 | 200| 200| 180 [ 180 [ 140| 140 | 140
HomuHanHo HansiraHe *B | 250 250 | 250 | 250 250 | 250 | 250 250| 250 | 250 | 250| 200 | 200 | 160| 160 | 160
Max. pressure bar 250| 250 | 250 | 250| 250 | 250 | 250 | 250| 250 | 250 | 250| 230 | 230 | 210| 210| 210
MakcumanHo Hansrake "B | 280( 280 | 280 | 280 280 | 280 | 280 280 280 | 280 | 280| 250 | 250 | 230 230 | 230
Min. speed min -1 700| 700 | 700 | 700| 700 | 700 | 700 | 700| 700 | 700| 700f 700 | 700 | 700| 700 | 700
MWHUM. yecToTa Ha BLbpTeHe *B | 700[ 700 ) 700 | 700 700 | 700 | 700 | 700| 700 | 700 [ 700| 700 | 700 | 700| 700 [ 700
Max. speed min -1 3500] 3500| 3500( 3500] 3500| 3500| 3500| 3500/ 3000| 3000| 3000y 2500| 2500( 2000 2000 | 2000
Makc. uecToTa Ha BbpTeHe *B | 3500 3500|3500| 3500 3500] 3500| 3500| 3500] 3000| 3000| 3000 2500| 2500| 2000| 2000 {2000
* Note: Symbol "B" and all data in this row are according to the pumps for pressure of 250 bar,
* 3abenexka: Cumeon "B" u aaHHUTE NOCOMEHW CpeLly Hero ca 3a nomnu 3a HanaraHe 250 bar,
875 39.65
27.2
3.250s
0
H [
F w &
© A @ it
(=3}
N
iz}
\ -
Outlet “C 2
Waxop “C" N ® Y
Ax@7 20.2
71.4 (4x29) A
B
Dimensions Paamepu [mm]
Type Inlet Bxon Outlet WMaxon
Tun A (o4 T A Cc
A |B,.|D d | M1 | D1| di| M2 G D M1 | D1| d1| M2 G
A(C)4X... [43.7| 922 |30.2 | 13.1| M6 [ 40 | 20 | M6 | M20x1.5 |G1/2'( 30.2 | 13.1| M6 | 35 | 15 | M6 [ M16x1.5 |G1/2"
A(C)5X... |44.5| 93.7 |30.2 | 13.1| M6 | 40 | 20 | M6 | M20x1.5 |G1/2'| 30.2 [ 13.1| M6 | 35 | 15 | M6 | M16x1.5 |G1/2"
A(C)BX... |45.2| 952 |30.2 | 13.1| M6 | 40 | 20 | M6 | M20x1.5 |G1/2'| 30.2 [ 13.1| M6 | 35 | 15 | M6 | M16x1.5 |G1/2"
A(C)9X... |47.2| 99.2 |30.2 | 13.1| M6 | 40 | 20 | M6 | M20x1.5 [G1/2" 30.2 [ 13.1| M6 | 35 | 15 | M6 | M16x15 |G1/2"
A(C)10X...| 4822|1012 [39.7 | 19 | M8 | 40 | 20 | M6 | M20x15 |G3/4’( 30.2| 14.2| M6 | 35 | 15 | MB | M16x1.5 |G1/2"
A(C)11X...|49.2( 1032 |397 | 19 | M8 | 40 | 20 | M6 | M20x1.5 (G3/4"| 30.2 | 14.2| M6 | 35 | 15 | M6 | M16x1.5 [G1/2"
A(C)12X... 50.2|105.2 | 39.7 | 19 | M8 | 40 | 20 | M6 | M20x1.5 (G3/4"| 30.2 | 14.2| M6 35 | 15 | M6 | M16x1.5 |G1/2"
A(C)14X...|52.2| 1002 |397 | 19 | M8 | 40 | 20 | M6 | M20x1.5 |G3/4| 30.2 | 142| M6 | 35 | 15 | M6 | M16x1.5 |[G1/2"
A(C)15X...| 53 [110.7 |39.7 | 19 | M8 | 40 | 20 | M6 | M20x1.5 (G3/4’| 30.2| 14.2| M6 | 35 | 15 | M6 [ M16x1.5 |G1/2"
A(C)16X...|53 71122 397 | 19 | M8 | 40 | 20 | M6 | M20x15 |G3/i4’| 30.2| 14.2| M6 | 35 | 15 | M6 | M16x1.5 |G1/2"
A(C)17X...|54.2( 1132 [39.7 | 19 | M8 | 40 | 20 | M6 | M20x1.5 |G3/47| 302 14.2| M6 | 35 | 15 | M6 | M16x1.5 (G1/2"
A(C)19X...|56.2| 1172 | 397 | 19 | M8 | 40 | 20 | M6 | M20x15 |G3/a’| 30.2| 14.2| M6 | 35 | 15 | M6 [M16x1.5 |G1/2"
A(C)22X...|59-2 1232 | 39.7 | 19 | M8 | 40 | 20 | M6 | M20x15 G3/4’| 30.2 | 142 M6 | 35 | 156 | MG | M20x1.5 [G1/2°
A(C)25X...| 61 [126.7 |39.7 | 19 | M8 | 40 | 20 | M6 | M20x15 |Ga/a’| 30.2| 14.2| M6 | 35 | 15 | MB | M20x1.5 |G1/2"
A(C)26X...|61.7|1282 |39.7 [ 19 | M8 | 40 | 20 | M6 | M20x1.5 (G3/4”| 30.2 | 14.2| M6 | 35 | 15 | M6 | M20x1.5 |G1/2"
A(C)28X...|63.7| 132 |39.7 | 19 | M8 30.7| 19 | M8




HYDRAULIC GEAR PUMPS / XVWOPABITNYHW 3bBH NOMIA

GROUP Il / TPYTIA 1l

ORDERING CODES / HAHMH HA 3AABABAHE

MOUNTING FLANGE TYPE /BWOOBE MNPEOHW KAMALI

1;(01) 2,(02) st 3,(03)
875 2 875 g2 -
@
T ] Qe ————
_:G ! 0 i 8 1
0 o 0 ©
o 85
<o M) g 4 2
= = = 8
= | s ~
i |48 2 7.2
L& ' ) 4) i 6.2)
X0 7 202 e : —
L4 4F0 202 1292 £ 200 g
(19) (19) (17)
;(05 2
- 5:(05) 87.5 £z 6 (84)
2911 = - ‘ - § /—/H 2% 11
- e g | | e ~7
- ) O & =
= o N = o k) e 2
APIECE: TR
© 6.2 ! n | ™~
= ; = . : ©
| ® & @ T !
202 N 1%4)(@9 || & Q| :l% |
(18) 714 —q=2 187} 6040, 210 | 4|
(19)
8 9 “0O’ring
93 i2 |
©

90+0.1

1))
2

115

15.7

!
\_l_/
\" o

-
32
=
S
S
&
=
S
©
n
(=}
[N

I




HYDRAULIC GEAR PUMPS /XWOPABINYHW 3bBHW MOMIA

GROUP Il / TPYTIA 1l

ORDERING CODES / HAHMH HA 3AABABAHE

MOUNTING FLANGE TYPE / BWOOBE MNMPEOHW KAMALIN

10;(010) 11 O'ring 12 81.76:0.1
- (46.82) | (34.93) 14 8
48,5 —— —
= R s N
= ! il
5 z i
-1 %2 n & 8 $
) S| | B . S IE
k=
5 :
“) i |
202 \—v—/ H—
19) (51.59) " (51.60) 17
103.20+0.1 IR
13 -
14 15 90 z L
- - N o o
— T G 2
- o2 A c I )
Sk 8|= 2all .\
2 Z ! g
' 5 7.2
- ‘AL
| I @
RS 1]
N2 ﬂl% 4xp7 17
X!
71.4:01 [@x29) -
16 17 18
N 120¢05 63.50.1
50.4:005 ‘, 49.2: 0.05 4%0 9.2
2x@ 11 - _
NG N i
T : ) - ! ! é
< o~ f ~
Loty I e ¥ s = g o lﬂ = "F:
: : g 5
@ - ~ -
] =3 !
‘ : Ho- — o
1 ] : e & J
ﬁ 9 & HF I | [FB,
2xM10 | 60;-11 17 085 15( 29
19 “O’ring 20 21
(84) 875 84
2x@ 11
© 4 =
Q )
A . o
3 @) g
R i
S B =L R
2x@ 11 e 4
N




HYDRAULIC GEAR PUMPS /XWOPABINYHW 3bBHW MOMIA

GROUP Il / TPYTIA 1l

ORDERING CODES / HAHMH HA 3AABABAHE

BODY TYPE / TUIM HA TANOTO

i)
4xM8

—~3~
~I=

@D

40201

4xM6x14x18-6N

5/16-18UNC-2B (10...26¢

4@ "Outlet”
- T, "Maxon” ~ "Waxon"
© 19 o b b e
o _ |8 1] i
%2 i ,
a3 : :
g2 :
—— —z— —7
—7
N T-GAS thread
M ‘ T-UUNF" thread
= [ T-N=NPT" thread,—; [
—Z —7
w
hote: 3abenexka:
Body s a Tano W:
The input and output openings (M or T) are located on OTeopuTe 3a Bxoa v naxoa (M unu T)
il o5 CET Ce HamMupart B Kanak 3afeH.

This is designated as: WM or WT Toea ce o3Havyasa ¢ WM wnm WT




HYDRAULIC GEAR PUMPS /XWOPABINYHW 3bBHW MOMIA

GROUP Il / TPYTIA 1l

ORDERING CODES / HAHMH HA 3AABABAHE

TYPE OF THE DRIVING SHAFT / TN HA M3XOOA HA 3AOBWXXBALLNA BAJ

1 39.65 b-o.02s 2 b=4-0.018 3 b=3-0018
27.2 SR = > b= 3-o01
] - -
Type 1 g‘ = gl -
Tun 1 & &
Tun_[b-0.025 I = I =
1 3.2 h -2 udicaaia]aais AT
1.1 4
12 5 > 1:5 > 1:5
14 3 Type 1 Type 1
13,09 Ton 1 Tan1 /1.8
5 6
4 ,(04) 36.532) b= 4:001 5,(05) 32(30) % ?’_‘ ™ 5 ., 350n
g ol & Aoz 493
30(24) £ _ 19 oy 0.3-02x45 R0.2 max
@' i & - - 1 14025
Ll @ |0 [= T
e = _ = = —— .
——————
©
M~ il - =
| = - 23.5
\ s I " B Tpedfl__ 35 76
T2 7.2
8 8.1 9 ;5 91, =
0. [l
8 o | B17x14 B17x14
N = a DIN 5482 DIN 5484
E II 55
7
4 6.5 14_| @ |0
: d +H z g
20,2 Type 9 Type 11 I 1.92 Type 1  Type 04
'Iywpn 9 Twun11 Tun 1 Tun 04,
10 35 ooam 11 5 12 —
30.5 —

u T 4x4x18

mio |

9.3
| iz g8
@174
‘| 8
a6l_|

Type 12 -jhi-- = -{-T [

- ] 2
Tun 12 /1 3
J21 ‘?[ ’ Type 16 -1t Typed / K 23:02
- e 0.
© Tun 16 '|¥“pn 4

16.5)
v
W
213.67

ci ] 41.96
13 g 14 38 oF 15 -5 g
b=4 96 185 3,3 g S | 38
g b=4 @ w |43
= | 16.5 | o o —_] o 12. 'é i 2
2 © L
_______ o] - - I | I
al ! 0
Type 04 S pY ,
o4/ |£® 18 Type 18 Type 17 b=32
s s Tun 18 /" __| Tan 17, 1
o1l | —
1y 1.2
16 1 18
°l
65
Type 3 Type 20 "l 119
Tun 3 Tun 20
e A ey "]
Type 11 17
Tun 11

www.hydroma.cz www.hydroma.eu www.hidromasistems.pl



	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

